Deeision No. . 77740 @R @ \ Ai

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE SIATE OF CALIFORNIA

Iz the matter of the applicatiowm of )

GOLDEN PACIFIC AIRLINES, INC. for

authority to increase its Intrastate ) Application No. 52083
passenger air carrier fares. (Filed July 29 1970)

o P I NION

Golden Pacific Airlines, ‘Inc. (GPA) is'n‘passenger‘aif”
carrier providing service between 15 northern California points. In
this application, GPA seeks authority~to increase its adult- one-way
fares and to make certain wodifications %7 its excursion, military
and commuter fares om five days notice.,”  The application.requests |
that such authority be granted without hearing, because‘of the urgent
need for the £ncreased revenues*which.will result from the proposed
fares. _ | L S

The application states‘that’GRA's fares7were initiéii§w"e
established in the period February through April of 1969, and have
not been increased fnm the 1ntervening period to date. Ihe '
application states that the original fares were es:ablished utilizing.

the best information available concerning,anticipated passengerlloads[‘

and projected operating costs. The application indicates that duxxngfi‘

GPA's 16 mouths of Operating history passerger movements have been
at or under origimal projections while expeuses have exceeded |
projections. The fare 1ncrease sought herein . assertedly takes this |
historieal data into conslderation in determining a series of fares

more consistent with such actual passenger movemeats and operating E

cOoSsts.

‘27 The GPA's present and proposed iares a&re setvfbrth~1n_Appendipr;;*f
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Attached to the application are: a'Balance~sheet'(statenentl
of condition) as of May 31, 1970; an operatinglstatenent for'the5§earn‘
eunded December 31, 19693 an'operating‘statement for the*month”of“ _
May, 1970 and for the five-month.period January through May, 1970--
and a restated operating statement for the period January through."

May, 1970 showing estimated operating results under prOposed fares

')
DU

for this period | , ' B _f | ﬁ C
Applicant s balance sheet as of May 31, 1970 shows retained '““p.

earnings in the deficit smount of $l 926u4&7 The operating~statement ivfff;

for the year ended December 31, 1969 indicates that applicant had

revenues of $528,084, operating expenses of $2 496 557 and an B

operating loss of $1,968,473, Applicant s Operating,statement fo*

the five-mounth period ended May 3, 1970 shows revenues of - $442 986 ,

operating expenses of $1, 045 241 and ao Operatiug.loss of $602 255.; o

I‘ the proposed fares had been in effect in the five-month period

the net operating loss would have been $518, 899, or a reduction in

operating loss of $83, 356. Applicant estimates that fox- the year

ended December 31, 1971 it will achieve the following operating |

results under proposed fares:

TABLE l

Golden Pacific Airlines, Inc.
Estimated Results of Operations
Under Proposed Fares

',Year ﬁnded912/31/llio _,1pft,‘
Revenue Passsnsers S . s ..w ,id:.:; :,rGVHV{VZn |
'Operating Revenues o | B ‘C‘i ’-32;3l§;§90w
‘Operating-‘Expenses’ - o o 2 447 900

Operating TIncome (Loss) | | ‘.\_-, (128 600)

Non-Operating Income and Expense (Net) H Coo (48-000)

Net Income (Loss) | - - | o (176 600)
| (Red Figure) | o

-a
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The above.estimateyassumes‘a continuing anreasevinﬂtﬁe‘nndoet;off"‘
revenue passengers transported. .‘ | o
In further support of the ‘requested fares, the application f:.
alleges that GPA has been faced with increased costs over its
16 months of operations, particularly in incre&sed»wageSaand‘costs of
parts and supplies; although revenues per mounth have continnously’
increased, monthly:operating expeunses have been reduce&;becanse-of.
efficiencies in operations and elimination of‘non-pfoanctiVei
schedules; continued operations have been feasible only because of
additional infusions of iavestors' capital in the amount of
$1,625,000; and only partial relief from continued 1ossesowou1o be
achieved by the granting of the sought'revenue'incteeses;"The-
application also alieges that the sought fare increases-haée"been :
put irto effect for GPA's interstate passengers which sssertpdly
amount to 63 percent of total passengers. L |
The application indicates that it was serve&‘fn eccordence"
with Commission rules. Also, notice of the filing of the application'
appeared ou the Commission's Daily Calendar of July 30 1970 There
4are no protests or requests for public hearing. |
| The Commission finds:

1. Applicant"’ s oPerations have been conducted at a loss since

their 1nception..

2. Applicant's operating loss for the year 1969 was $1 968a473 o

Its opexating loss for the first five menths of 1970 was $602 255
If the proposed fares had been in effect in said five-month perxod
applicant s operating loss would have been $518 899 a. reduction o‘; ]
$83,356- |

3. Applicant is in uxrgent need'of-additionaltrevenues;‘:‘
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The fare increases proposed-herein‘ere juStifieds
A public hearing is not necessary. “
The Coumission concludes the application should be granted

QRDER

IT IS ORDERED that: | |

1. Golden Pacific Airlines, Inc. is authorized to establish
the increased fares proposed in.Application No. 52083 Tariff
publications authorized to‘bevmade as a-result'of‘the'order-herein*
shall be filed not earlier thau the effective date of this order andl
way be made effective not earlier than five days after the effectivef'
date hereof ou not less thaun iive days' notice to the COmmission |
and to'the public. _ | ‘

2. The authority granted herein snall expire unless exercised*"r‘
within sixty days after the effective date of this order.

The effective date of~this order shall be. tenideys after

the date hereof L : , R
Dated at Sa0 Frangaco , Californfa, this 2227 |
day of _GEOTEMRER 1 | L

Commissionérs

Commis "ionm- ey ¢,,,..,
nec.,'{"',"““ﬂ bR Lo !\\\ﬂaqh .

Rmons. J'r-.. being;‘f"','.' L
e -vw nﬁwrj'nimce - ‘
ia ..ho dispo:.ition or t.a.i.. prccoedin_,. TR
Comiss:onor r*omo. fora.n. boi..g;w

Bocessarily abieat, did net partieipa
T ‘partied
4 in tho ﬁaDOSitian GZ' thi.. pmcoodj_::to
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GOLDE!N PACIFIC AIRLINES
SCHEDULE OF EXISTING AND PROPOSED FARES

TS | SCK | VL

&
Q
ar €802 Vv

F SFO ! AGY | APC | RNO | CCR | ' FAT | MCE | MOD | SMF | SNS

325 93: H : ' ‘
122,00 ! !
:10_.19:31.1.8:
1 8.50:23,50; 3
125.93:38,89:31,48:
122,00:34,50:20,00:
:10,19:31,48:10,19:31, £8: !
-800:2350.6002000. t :
121,30:36,11:25,93:25,00125, 93 ! t
118,50:31,00:19,50:21.50:19,00: :
114,81533.33: 20.37- -33 19.45:12,04 :
12502900] 113,501 9.00;: _
:12.96:32.1;1: :117,59:25.93110, 19:
:11,00:27.50: :112,00:22.00: 8.00;:
=11,11z28.70 15 74316,67:20,37:18,527
1 9.00:24, :12,00:15,00:13,00:11,50;
12,96 32, 92127, 7821 3019 18, 50T
110,50:28, .00:14,50312,00:19,00; I |
" :24,07: .89117,59115,74112,96:10,19: ;
S N 112, .00:12,50:11.00:10,50: 9.00: t
) ;11 IT ZIHJ'? 1 1€ .85 20 37: 1?5216 67:18, 52 15 74- :
T 311,11:32, hl : : .85.20 37 12 96 16 67818 52 16 67: 17 59: 4 : T
:9.50:26 . H 111,00: 9,00:.9.00:11,00: 9,50:13.00: S
:27,78:26,85:11,11:26,85121,30;25,93:25.93: - .
):17.50i16,50: -9, 00 22,50;19,00:18,00:16.00: i
26,85:25,93825,00:25, 93124,07110,19:25,00: 30 55=
.50:22,00:20,50115,50:18,50:17.50: -7.50:18,50120,00: 1
324, 07 37 96 29, 63:31 Z;S 28 70110,19-20.37 20,37122,22:2,07118,52:28,70:24,07128,70:33, 33 T
:22 50 32.50:29.50:24,50:23,00; 6. 00: 11, 00: 13 00:17 00 16 00 15 00:224 ,50:15, CO:2O 00:27 00' S
) NOTE: Lower fare in each box is tha existing regular one, way fa.re. T e T
Upper fare in each box is t,he proposed regular one way fare.
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) GOLDEN PACIRIC AJRLINES
SCHEDULE OF PROPOSED ARD PRESENT TARES

‘I, EXCURSION FARES

ROUTE | PRESERT EXCURSION PROPOSED
- ROUND TRIP FARE _ ROUND TRIP FARE

SMF/"AT . $22,50 $27,78
FAT/SJC 19,50 22,22
SFO/ACV 33,00 -
"SFO/TVL . 25,50

SJC/VIS 22,50

SJG/syE ' 15,75

Note: 1, Proposed excursions are good for seven days,
o - Present excursions are good for 24 hours only.

' I1, MILITARY FARES

- Proposed ~ 66~ 2/3A of regular fare ~ space available
Present. -‘50% of regular fare - space available

III, COMMUTER BOOKS

Proposed - 10 tickets 10% off, valid for 6 months available A
7. . on the following routes'-’

o ~ Between SFO and STS/APC/CCR/MLE/HOD/SCK/UKI.
" Present _None.u' R




